Page 1 of 1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT No.
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION DTFH70-11-E-00001
REIMBURSABLE AGREEMENT Amendment No. 1
PARTIES TO THE AGREEMENT
a. REIMBURSING ORGANIZATION b. ORGANIZATION TO BE REIMBURSED
Federal Highway Administration Kittitas County Public Works Department
Western Federal Lands Highway Division 411 North Ruby Street, Ste. 1
610 East Fifth Street Ellensburg, WA 98926
Vancouver, WA 98661-3893
APPROPRIATION CHARGEABLE APPROPRIATION REIMBURSED
EFFECTIVE DATE cosT
Original: November 29, 2010 b. Amount: .
Amend No. 1: When Fully Executed $ 43,000.00  Original
$ 0.00  Amend. No. 1
$ 43,000.00 Amended Total

AGREEMENT INFO: WA PFH 97/WA PFH 98, Teanaway & North Fork Rd ROW Mapping Project

The purpose of this Amendment is to extend the Agreement ending date for the above subject
project. Due to inclement weather (snow) in the project area the work could not be completed by
the Agreement expiration date. The Kittitas County Public Works Department has requested an
extension in order to complete the project. This is a no cost Amendment.

1. COVER SHEET-Expiration Date: This Agreement is hereby extended from March 31, 2011 to
June 30, 2011 by reason of this Amendment.

2. WFLHD will reimburse Kittitas County Public Works Department for all eligible costs incurred
under this agreement. The current funds available for the work described in this agreement is
$43,000.00. In no case shall WFLHD and the Kittitas County Public Works Department exceed
this amount without a mutually agreed upon written modification of the agreement.

3. ALL OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT REMAIN THE SAME.

AUTHORIZED APPROVALS
a. REIMBURSING ORGANIZATION b. ORGANIZATION TO BE REIMBURSED
RE Y .. DATE

. ‘SD?ATURE ' DATE -
Q(/bém/\}/ Nepello, "/ Az2eZ —— 3padl]

TITLE
Marlene M. Marcellay, Contracting Officer
Western Federal Lands Highway Division Kittitas County Public Works Department




